LISTED ON. 28.11.2014 COURT NO. 07 ITEM NO. 35

## SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 31629-31642 OF 2014

WITH

INTROLUCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-14

(Applications for permission to file Additional documents)

P. Mekala & Ors. etc. etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Tamilnadu & Ors. etc. etc.

...Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on  $27^{\text{th}}$  October, 2014 against the common final Impugned order and Judgment dated  $22^{\text{nd}}$  September, 2014 passed by the Division Bench of High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition Nos. 24435, 24438, 24439, 24441, 24442, 24444 to 24449, 23632, 24680 and 22177 of 2014.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 29245 of 2014 entitled "V. Lavanya & Ors. Versus The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors." @ common order was listed with connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on  $10^{\rm th}$  November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to issue of notice. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated  $10^{\rm th}$  November, 2014 is circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk