LISTED ON. 28.11.2014 COURT NO. 07 ITEM NO. 19

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTROLUCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-49

(Applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC...NO. 18834 OF 2014

A. Chithra & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary to Government School Education (TRB) Department & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on $28^{\rm th}$ October, 2014 against the common and final Order dated $22^{\rm nd}$ September, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition No. 22837 of 2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for permission to file Special Leave Petitions.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 32238-32239 of 2014 @ Special Leave Petition(C)CC... No. 17925 of 2014 arising out of common order was listed with main matter i.e. Special Leave Petition(C) No. 29245 of 2014 before the Hon'ble Court on 10th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to issue of notice. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 10th November, 2014 is circulated herewith.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25^{th} day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR