SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC No(s). 18834/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 in WP No. 22837/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

A. CHITHRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY. TO GOVT. SCHOOL EDUCATION. (TRB) DEPARTMENT., CHENNAI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Appointments already made and any appointment to be made in

future shall not be disturbed and the same will be subject to the outcome of Special Leave Petition No.29245/2014 and batch.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.32238-32239/2014.

Signature Not Verified

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2014.11.29

13:16:45 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER