LISTED ON. 8.12.2014 COURT NO. 08 ITEM NO.42

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33127-33130 OF 2014

N. Vanmathi & Ors. Etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors. Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on $18^{\rm th}$ November, 2014 against the final Impugned Judgment and order dated 22th September, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. Nos. 22986, 24981 and 24263 of 2014.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 29245 of 2014 "V. LAVANYA & ORS. vs THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS." @ common order was listed with connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 10th November, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue of notice. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 10th November, 2014 is circulated herewith.

matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5^{th} day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk