## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petitions for Special Leave to (Arising out of impugned final in WP No. 25022/2014 and order 2014, WP No. 24981/2014 and WP Court of Judicature at Madras)

Appeal (C) Nos. 33127-33130/2014 judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 dated 24/09/2014 in WP No. 22986/ No. 24263/2014 passed by the High

N. VANMATHI AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

 $\,$  Dasti service in addition is permitted to be effected on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Appointments already made shall not be also future disturbed and if appointments, any, the outcome of both will be subject to these Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 29245 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.12.11
17:18:02 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER