SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29245/2014

V. LAVANYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29353-29354/2014

SLP(C) No. 29634/2014

SLP(C) No. 29715/2014

SLP(C) No. 32238-32239/2014

SLP(C) No. 32240/2014

SLP(C) No. 32241/2014

SLP(C) No. 34568/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Lakshminarayanan,adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sinha, adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Manju Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>SLP(C) No.29245, 29353-354, 29634,32238-239, 32240, 32241 & 34568/2014</u>

In all the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit

......2

in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondents.

List again on 26.03.2015.

SLP(C) No.29715/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB