SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29245/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 in WA No. 1031/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

V. LAVANYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29353-29354/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29634/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29715/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32238-32239/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32240/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32241/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34568/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33127-33130/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6543/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. J. Janani, Adv.

Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv,

Mr. T.R. Adhyarjuna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. No.3/2014 in SLP (C) No.29245/2014 is allowed and the applicant is impleaded as party respondent in SLP (C) No.29245/2014.

Call these matters on 30.03.2015.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER